
Welcome to a 
new school year

on behalf of
First Student and Lake Fenton 

Community Schools
  We take great pride in our department and are looking 
forward to serving you during the 2021-2022.
  Our number one priority is to provide the safest most 
reliable student transportation service. We focus on the 
safest loading and unloading procedure for your child. 
  Michigan State law requires bus stops to be 200 feet 
apart from one another. Please have your child at his/her 
bus stop 15 minutes early for the first few days of school. 
Loading times are approximate until drivers adjust the 
routes. When routes have been adjusted we recommend 
your children are at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to their 
loading time. 
  The entire bus fleet is equipped with the eight light 
system, crossing gate, side stop arm, two-way radios, and 
all buses are equipped with the child check mate system. 
All the drivers use a uniform crossing pattern, and check 
their bus after each route to deactivate the child check 
mate system and hang a EMPTY PLACARD SIGN to ensure 
no sleeping children are left on board. All drivers prior to 
employment will have an extensive local, state and federal 
background check on both criminal and drivers license 
records. After employment we update these records 
yearly. Physical and substance abuse screening. Random 
substance abuse screening is performed on the entire 
transportation staff throughout the year. Post accident 
screening. Every driver is fully trained with a minimum of 
52 hours classroom and behind the wheel training. Every 
driver is to attend scheduled safety meetings. Every driver 
is re-evaluated at least once a calendar year. 

We ask, for the safety of your child and to continue 
consistency for the driver that you maintain the same 
pick-up and drop-off location every day throughout the 
week. Your AM pick-up may be different from your PM 
drop-off. 
• We feel it is very important for you to be visible by the 
bus driver when unloading your children; this reassures the 
bus driver and child you are home. 
• Please keep your emergency card up to date, any bus 
changes please notify transportation as well. 
  Please contact the Lake Fenton Transportation 
Department if you have questions or need additional 
clarification regarding this information at (810) 591-2552. 
Your cooperation and assistance in making sure these 
policy and guidelines are followed will help insure the 
personal safety of your student. 

Sincerely, 
Montgomery White — Location Manager
Heather Waltrip — Dispatcher
First Student Transportation
Lake Fenton Community Schools

BLUE STAR
MRS.MUENZER
7:33	 Stop:@ N.lake Dr. 
7:41 	 Stop:@ 13090 North
7:42 	 Stop:@ 13426 North
7:43 	 Stop:@14066 North
7:45 	 Stop:@ Eastview
7:49  	 Stop:@ Blue Apts. On Left
7:50  	 Stop:@ Marvin Dr
7:51  	 Stop:@3332
7:52  	 Stop:@N.horrell
7:53  	 Stop@ Bryson Ct.
7:56  	 Stop:@4070 Rolston
7:57  	 Stop:@ Mcfarlane Dr.
7:58  	 Stop:@Patrick Dr.
7:59  	 Stop:@ Front Entrance
8:00  	 Stop:@Four Lakes
8:01 	 Stop:@4179 Rolston
8:02  	 Stop:@3481 Rolston
8:03  	 Stop:@Loon Lake Ct.
8:04  	 Stop:@Crane Lake Dr.
8:05 	 Stop:@ 13054 Jennings

BLUE STAR
MRS.MUENZER
3:57	 Stop:@ 13090 North Rd
3:58  	 Stop:@ 13426 North Rd
3:59  	 Stop:@14066 North Rd
4:00  	 Stop:@ Eastview
4:05  	 Stop:@ Rolston -Blue 

Apts. On Left
4:06  	 Stop:@ Marvin Dr
4:07  	 Stop:@3332
4:08  	 Stop:@N.horrell
4:09  	 Stop@ Bryson Ct.
4:14  	 Stop:@4070 Rolston
4:15  	 Stop:@ Mcfarlane Dr.
4:16  	 Stop:@Patrick Dr.
4:17   	Stop:@ Tupper Lake 

Entrance
4:18   	Stop:@Four Lakes
4:19  	 Stop:@4179 Rolston
4:20  	 Stop:@3481 Rolston
4:21  	 Stop:@Loon Lake Ct.
4:22  	 Stop:@Crane Lake Dr.
4:23  	 Stop:@ 13054 Jennings
4:30 	 Stop:@ N. Lake Drive

BLUE CIRCLE
MRS. DUTRIZAC
7:37	 Shady Brook Lane
7:39	 Shady Hill
7:40	 9507 Pere Marquette
7:42	 1470 Manistee
7:42	 1435 Manistee
7:44	 Platte @ Muskegon
7:45	 1450 Muskegon
7:47	 Muskegon @ Betsie
7:50	 1485 Platte
7:52	 1375 Baldwin
7:54	 Fenwin Condo Entrance

BLUE CIRCLE
MRS. DUTRIZAC
4:11	 Shady Brook Lane
4:11	 Shady Hill Lane
4:12	 1440 Bladwin 
4:13	 Baldwin @ Tosha
4:15 	 9507 Pere Marquette
4:17	 1435 Manistee
4:18	 Muskegon @ Platte
4:18	 1450 Muskegon
4:19	 Muskegon @ Betsie
4:20	 1485 Platte
4:21	 1470 Manistee
4:24	 1375 Baldwin
4:25	 Fenwin Condo Entrance

RED DIAMOND
MR. JONES
7:37	 Lake Park Dr and 

Parklane Cir
7:39	 9004 Del Rio Dr
7:40	 9014 Del Ro Dr
7:40	 9064 Del Rio Rd
7:41	 9123 Del Rio Dr
7:42	 1009 Del Rio Dr
7:44	 1122 W Cook Rd
7:45	 1526 W Cook Rd
7:50	 Circle Lake Dr and W 

Cook Rd
7:51	 1459 W Cook Rd
7:51	 1387 W Cook Rd
7:52	 1311 W Cook Rd
7:52	 1279 W Cook Rd]
7:53	 W Cook Rd and McCall 

Rd
7:54	 9126 Fenton Rd
7:55	 9138 Fenton Rd
7:56	 10060 Fenton Rd
7:57	 10134 Fenton Rd
7:58	 10210 Fenton Rd
7:58 	 10284 Fenton Rd
7:58	 10360 Fenton Rd
7:59	 11114 Fenton Rd
7:59	 11156 Fenton Rd
8:02	 Carmela Dr and Theresa 

Dr
8:08	 2509 Golfview Cir
8:10	 2431 Golfview Cir
8:10	 Golfview Cir and Water 

Greens Ct

RED DIAMOND
MR. JONES
3:56	 2509 Golfview Dr
3:57	 2432 Golfview Dr
3:58	 Golfview Cir and Water 

Greens Ct
4:05	 Carmel Dr and Theresa Dr
4:07	 11133 Fenton Rd
4:11	 Lake Park Dr and 

Parklane Cir
4:13	 9004 Del Rio Dr
4:14	 9014 Del Rio Dr
4:14	 9064 Del Rio Dr
4:15	 9123 Del Rio Rd
4:16	 1009 Del Rio Dr
4:18	 1122 W Cook Rd
4:20	 1526 W Cook Rd
4:21	 W Cook Rd and Circle 

Lake Dr
4:25	 1459 W Cook Rd
4:26	 1387 W Cook Rd
4:26	 1279 W Cook Rd
4:27	 W Cook Rd and McCall 

Rd
4:28	 9128 Fenton Rd
4:29	 9138 Fenton Rd
4:30 	 10060 Fenton Rd
4:31	 10134 Fenton Rd
4:32	 10210 Fenton Rd
4:32	 10284 Fenton Rd
4:32	 10360 Fenton Rd
4:33	 11114 Fenton Rd
4:33	 11156 Fenton Rd

ELEMENTARY

BLUE DIAMOND 
ANDY 
7:35	 12479 Jennings
7:36	 12365 Jennings 
7:36	 12317 Jennings 
7:37	 12191 Jennings 
7:39	 11142 Jennings 
7:40	 11040 Jennings 
7:41	 Jennings @ Ray 
7:42	 10505 Jennings 
7:46	 4390 Baldwin 
7:47	 5078 Baldwin 
7:48	 5275 Baldwin 
7:49	 5306 Baldwin 
7:51	 10182 Sharp 
7:52	 10242 Sharp 
7:57 	 10041 Sharp 
7:58	 9460 Sharp 
7:59	 9435 Sharp 
8:00	 9353 Sharp
8:01	 Sharp @ Cook 
8:09	 4401 Thompson 
8:11	 11412 Jennings 
8:12	 12080 Jennings 

BLUE DIAMOND 
ANDY 
4:03	 12479 Jennings
4:04	 12365 Jennings 
4:04	 12317 Jennings 
4:05	 12191 Jennings 
4:08 	 11142 Jennings 
4:08 	 11040 Jennings 
4:10	 Jennings @ Ray 
4:11 	 10505 Jennings 
4:13	 4390 Baldwin 
4:15	 5078 Baldwin 
4:16	 5275 Baldwin 
4:17	 5306 Baldwin 
4:18	 10182 Sharp 
4:19	 10242 Sharp 
4:21	 10041 Sharp 
4:23	 9460 Sharp 
4:24	 9435 Sharp
4:25	 9353 Sharp 
4:26	 sharp @ Cook 
4:33 	 4401 Thompson 
4:35 	 11412 Jennings 
4:36	 12080 Jennings 

RED SQUARE
MR. MORAN
7:30	 Stop @ 9271 Jennings 

Rd (Apartments On The 
Right)

7:34	 Stop Between 9185 & 
9177 Linden Rd

7:35	 Stop @ 9155 Linden Rd
7:38	 Stop @ Corner Of Grand 

Lin & Mccann
7:43	 Stop @ Drake Dr And 

Staghorn Dr
7:45	 Stop @ Last House On 

Right Before Sanders
7:48	 Stop @ 4208 Cook Rd
7:50	 Stop @ Cook Rd And 

Jennings Rd
7:55	 Stop @ 11114 Torrey Rd
8:00	 Stop @ 4030 Thompson 

Rd
8:01	 Stop @ 4050 Thompson 

Rd
8:03	 Stop @ 4171 Thompson 

Rd

RED SQUARE
MR. MORAN
4:00	 Stop @ 4030 Thompson 

Rd 
4:02	 Stop @ 4050 Thompson 

Rd 
4:04	 Stop @ 4171 Thompson 

Rd
4:11	 Stop @ 10245 Torrey Rd 
4:15	 Stop @ 9271 Jennings Rd 
4:18	 Stop Between 9185 & 

9177 Linden Rd
4:19	 Stop @ 9155 Linden Rd
4:25	 Stop @ Corner Of Grand 

Lin & Mccann
4:30	 Stop @ Drake Dr And 

Staghorn Dr
4:32	 Stop @ Last House On 

Right Before Sanders
4:35	 Stop @ 4208 Cook Rd
4:40	 Stop @ 11114 Torrey Rd

LAKE FENTON 2021-2022 SCHOOL BUS SCHEDULES

DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP



ELEMENTARY

MIDDLE SCHOOL / HIGH SCHOOL

LAKE FENTON 2021-2022 SCHOOL BUS SCHEDULES

RED STAR
MRS. CONN
7:25 	 Fenton @ Cussewago
7:27 	 Fenton @ Lakeside Lndg
7:28	 Fenton @ Wenwood 

Pkwy
7:29 	 Fenton @ Moffett
7:30 	 N Towne Commons By 

Mailboxes
7:34	 N Leroy @ Trelout
7:36	 Dauner @ Dauner Haus 

Apts
7:39	 1100 Dauner
7:41	 14458 Eddy Lake
7:44	 1192 Petts
7:46	 Petts @ Fenton 
7:52	 13503 Fenton 
7:53	 13465 Fenton
7:54	 1413 Butcher
7:55	 Butcher @ Pomona
7:56	 Butcher @ Crooked Lake
7:58	 1243 Butcher
7:59	 Gage @ Kurtz
8:02	 13334 Firestone
8:04 	 Pomona
8:06	 Fenton @ Mccully
8:07	 12459 Fenton 

RED STAR
MRS. CONN
4:07	 Fenton @ Cussewago
4:08	 Fenton @ Lakeside Pkwy
4:09	 Fenton @ Wenwood 

Pkwy
4:10	 Fenton @ Moffett
4:11	 206 N Towne Commons 

Blvd
4:14	 14284 Fenton/Sagebrush 

Restaurant
4:20	 N Leroy @ Trealout
4:23	 Dauner @ Dauner Haus 

Apts
4:26	 1100 Dauner
4:27	 14458 Eddy Lake 
4:30	 1192 Petts
4:33	 Fenton @ Petts
4:34	 1289 Lake Valley 
4:35	 1237 Lake Valley 
4:36	 1179 Lake Valley
4:40	 1413 Butcher
4:41	 Butcher @ Pomona
4:42	 Butcher @ Crooked Lake
4:43	 1243 Butcher
4:44	 Gage @ Kurtz
4:48	 13334 Firestone
4:51	 13459 Pomona
4:52	 Fenton @ Mccully
4:54	 12459 Fenton Rd

RED HEART 
SHEILA 
7:26	 12172 Torrey 
7:27	 12508 Torrey
7:29	 13204 Torrey
7:34	 2448 Grove Park 
7:36 	 Torrey @ Julie Ct
7:37	 13247 Torrey
7:38 	 2501 Crane 
7:39	 2416 Crane 
7:40	 Crane @ Crane Ridge Dr 
7:40	 13300 Lake Shore Dr 
7:41 	 13396 Lake Shore Dr 
7:44	 Golden Circle 
7:45	 2480 Golden Circle 
7:51	 2402 Margaret Dr 
7:53	 12234 Margaret Dr 
8:00	 3278 Lahring 
8:01	 4170 Lahring 
8:03	 13031 Minnetonka Dr	

ELEMENTARY PM 
RED HEART 
SHIELA 
4:03	 4170 Lahring 
4:05	 Minnetonka Dr @ 

Cahokia 
4:06	  13031 Minnatonka Dr 
4:10	 2402 Margret 
4:12 	 12234 Margret 
4:15	 12172 Torrey 
4:17	 2502 Torrey Grove 
4:19 	 12408 Torrey 
4:20	 13204 Torrey
4:24	 George Town Apartments 
4:29	 Swanee Beach @ Grove 

Park 
4:30	 2448 Grove Park 
4:31	 Torrey @ Julie Ct 
4:32 	 13247 Torrey 
4:33 	 2501 Crane 
4:34	 2416 Crane 
4:35	 Crane @ Crane Ridge
4:36 	 13300 Lake Shore Dr 
4:36	 13396 Lake Shore Dr @ 

Golden Pond 
4:39	 Golden Shores @ Golden 

Shores Cir 
4:40	 2480 Golden Shores 

RED CIRCLE
MR. TIM
7:34 	 N Long Lake @ Davis
7:35	 12060 Mantawauka
7:39	 2181 N Long Lake
7:40	 Fenton @ Eden Gardens
7:41	 Windsor Beach @ Dollar 

Lake
7:44	 Fentonwood @ Victoria 

Ln
7:46	 12339 Fenton 
7:47	 N Long Lake @ Clover 

Knoll
7:48	 1488 N Long Lake
7:49	 N Long Lake @ Skyline
7:50	 2418 N Long Lake 
7:52	 11282 Main
7:53	 11150 Main 
7:53	 11122 Main
7:54	 11106 Main
7:54	 2297 W Ray 
7:55 	 2115 W Ray
7:56	 2109 W Ray
7:57	 1471 W Ray
7:57	 1333 W Ray
7:57	 1260 W Ray
7:58	 4026 Thompson
7:59	 4168 Thompson
8:00	 11382 Fenton
8:00 	 11405 Fenton
8:02	 12186 Princewood
8:02	 Princewood @ Butternut
8:03	 12171 Boldrey
8:04	 Boldrey @ Colverdale
8:05	 12105 Boldrey
8:06	 Boldrey @ Princewood
8:09	 2240 W Thompson

ELEMENTARY
RED CIRCLE PM
MR. TIM
2:51	 Stop @ Davis St.
2:53	 Stop @ Township Parking
2:53	 2181 N Long Lake Rd
2:54	 1488 N Long Lake Rd
2:55	 Fenton Rd And Eden 

Gardens Dr
2:58	 Stop @ Dollar Lake Dr
3:02	 Fentonwood Dr And 

Victoria Ln
3:03	 12339 Fenton Rd
3:05	 N. Long Lake Rd And 

Skyline Dr.
3:07	 2418 N Long Lake Rd
3:09 	 11282 Main Rd
3:09	 11122 Main Rd
3:09	 11106 Main Rd
3:10 11106 Main Rd
3:12	 2297 Ray Rd
3:12	 2115 Ray Rd
3:14 	 2109 Ray Rd
3:14	 1471 Ray Rd
3:14	 1333 Ray Rd
3:20	 1260 Ray Rd
3:21	 12186 Princewood Dr
3:22	 Stop @ Butternut Ct
3:23	 Stop @ Boldrey Dr And 

Cloverdale
3:25	 12105 Boldrey Dr
3:30	 2208 W Thompson Rd
3:30	 2240 W Thompson Rd

BLUE STAR
MRS.MUENZER    
6:31	 Stop:@ Moffettt Ct.
6:32	 Stop:@ Davis St.
6:34	 Stop:@ Bowles
6:36	 Stop:@ 1399 North Long 

Lake
6:38	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Princewood    
6:39	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Boldrey Dr/Butternut Ct.
6:40	 Stop:@ Cloverdale Rd 
6:45	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Natalie Dr
6:48	 Stop:@ Cloverknoll
6:49	 Stop:@1488  N Long 

Lake
6:51	 Stop:@ Skyline
6:53	 Stop:@ Belle Glade
6:55	 Stop:@ N Lake Drive 
6:56	 Stop:@ 1499 Thompson
6:58	 Stop@ 1st Drive On 

Right….Large White 
House

7:00	 Stop:@ Waterside Drive
7:02	 Stop:@ Barnum Lake    
7:03	 Stop:@ Harbor Cove	

BLUE STAR
MRS.MUENZER
2:12	 Stop:@ Davis St.
2:12	 Stop:@ Bowles St.
2:13	 Stop:@ 1399 N. Long 

Lake
2:15	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Princewood    
2:16	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Boldrey Dr/Butternut Ct.
2:16	 Stop:@ Cloverdale Rd 
2:20	 Stop:@ Just Before 

Natalie Dr
2:23	 Stop:@ Cloverknoll
2:24	 Stop:@1488 N Long Lake
2:25	 Stop:@ Skyline
2:27	 Stop:@ Belle Glade
2:29	 Stop:@ N Lake Drive
2:30	 Stop:@ 1499 Thompson
2:32	 Stop@ First Drive On 

Right
2:33	 Stop:@ Waterside Drive  
2:34	 Stop:@ Barnum Lake   
2:35	 Stop:@ Harbor Cove    

BLUE CIRCLE
MRS. DUTRIZAC
6:37	 10149 Fenton Rd
6:38	 10127 Fenton Rd
6:40	 Shady Brook Entrance
6:41	 Shady Hill Entrance
6:43	 1440 Baldwin
6:44	 Baldwin @ Tosha Ln
6:45	 9507 Pere Marquette
6:46	 9467 Pere Marquette
6:47	 Corner Manistee @ Betsie
6:49	 Muskegon @ Platte
6:50	 1450 Muskegon
6:52	 9367 Betsie
6:55	 1409 Baldwin
6:56	 1375 Baldwin
6:58	 Timberidge Condo 

Entrance
6:59	 Fenwin Condo Entrance7
7:01	 10060 Fenton Rd
7:03	 1260 Ray Rd
7:04	 2020 Ray Rd

BLUE CIRCLE
MRS. DUTRIZAC
2:48	 2020 Ray Rd
2:49	 1260 Ray Rd
2:51	 10149 Fenton Rd
2:51	 10127 Fenton Rd
2:52	 10075 Fenton Rd
2:54	 Shady Brook Lane
2:55	 Shady Hill Lane
2:56 	 1440 Baldwin Rd
2:57	 Baldwin @ Tosha
2:58	 9507 Pere Marquette
2:58	 9459 Pere Marquette
2:59	 Pere Marquette @ 

Manistee
3:00	 Muskegon @ Platte
3:01	 9367 Betsie
3:04	 1409 Baldwin
3:04	 1375 Baldwin
3:05	 Timberridge Condo 

Entrance
3:06	 Fenwin Condo Entrance
3:08	 10060 Fenton Rd

BLUE DIAMOND 
ANDY 
6:30	 10025 Baldwin 
6:32	 3088 Baldwin 
6:33	 3140 Baldwin 
6:34	 9447 Jennings 
6:34	 9383 Jennings 
6:37	 4390 Baldwin 
6:39	 5052 Baldwin 
6:40	 5466 Baldwin 
6:41	 10182 Sharp 
6:42	 10232 Sharp 
6:47	 5245 Baldwin 
6:48	 5045 Baldwin 
6:49	 4481 Cook 
6:50	 4434 Cook 
6:51	 4333 Cook 
6:52	 Drake @ Stagghorn 
6:54	 4305 Pondview 
6:56	 4208 Cook 
6:56	 4117 Cook 
6:57	 4037 Cook 
6:58	 4011 Cook 
7:01	 9224 Torrey 
7:02	 9350 Torrey
7:02	 9494 Torrey
7:03	 10020 Torrey 

BLUE DIAMOND 
ANDY 
2:47	 10245 Baldwin 
2:48 	 3088 Baldwin
2:50	 3140 Baldwin 
2:53	 9447 Jennings
2:54	 9383 Jennings 
2:56	 4390 Baldwin 
2:57	 5052 Baldwin 
2:59	 5466 Baldwin 
3:01	 10182 Sharp 
3:02 	 10232 Sharp 
3:06	 5245 Baldwin 
3:07	 5045 Baldwin 
3:09	 4481 Cook 
3:10	 4434 Cook 
3:11	 4333 Cook 
3:12	 Drake @ Stagghorn Dr
3:14	 4305 Pondview 
3:16	 4208 Cook 
3:17	 4117 Cook 
3:17	 4037 Cook 
3:18 	 4011 Cook 
3:20	 9224 Torrey 
3:21	 9350 Torrey
3:21	 9494 Torrey 

DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP

DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP



LAKE FENTON 2021-2022 SCHOOL BUS SCHEDULES

RED DIAMOND
MR. JONES
6:31	 1388 W Baldwin Rd
6:33	 2432 Baldwin Rd
6:35	 W Cook Rd and Circle 

Lake Dr
6:36	 2141 Cook Rd
6:37	 W Cook Rd and 

Creekwood Lake TRL
6:37	 1503 W Cook Rd
6:39	 W Cook Rd and McCall 

Rd
6:40	 9004 Del Rio Dr
6:41	 9094 Del Rio Dr
6:45	 Lake Park Dr and Park 

Lane Cir
6:53	 Princewood Dr and 

Butternut CT
6:54	 Boldrey Dr and 

Cloverdale Dr
6:58	 Carmela Dr and Natalie Dr
7:03	 1400 W Thompson Rd
7:04	 2230 W Thompson Rd

RED DIAMOND
MR. JONES
2:42	 11382 Fenton Rd
2:44	 Camela Dr and Natalie Dr
2:49	 Princewood Dr and 

Butternut Ct
2:50	 Boldrey Dr and 

Cloverdale Dr
2:54	 Fenton Rd and Gale Ct
2:56	 1388 Baldwin Rd
2:58	 2432 Baldwin Rd
3:01	 W Cook Rd and Circle 

Lake Dr
3:01 	 2141 W Cook Rd
3:02	 W Cook Rd and 

Creekwood Lake Trl
3:03	 1503 W Cook Rd
3:04	 W Cook Rd and McCall 

Rd
3:05	 9004 Del Rio Dr
3:06	 9094 Del Rio Dr
3:11	 Lake Park Dr and 

Parklane Cir
3:27	 1400 W Thompson Rd
3:28	 2230 W Thompson Rd

RED SQUARE
MR. MORAN
6:35	 Stop @ Harbor Landings
6:38	 Stop @ 13340 North Rd
6:41	 Stop @ 14066 North Rd
6:43 	 Stop @ Landings Way
6:44	 Stop @ Eastview Dr
6:45 	 Stop @ 3157 Rolston Rd
6:46	 Stop @ 3282 Rolston Rd
6:47	 Stop @ N Horrell Rd
6:48	 Stop @ Bryson Ct
6:50	 Stop @ 3461 Rolston Rd
6:52	 Stop @ Patrick Dr
6:54	 Stop @ 3535 Rolston Rd
6:56	 Stop @ S Hill Rd (First 

Drive By Store)
6:57	 Stop @ Breeze Point Ct
7:01	 Stop @ 12355 Jennings 

Rd
7:03	 Stop @ 4030 Thompson 

Rd
7:04	 Stop @ 4168 Thompson 

Rd ( There Is A Crosser 
From 4171 Thompson)

7:05	 Stop @ 4226 Thompson 
Rd

RED SQUARE
MR. MORAN
2:35	 Stop @ Harbor Landings
2:37	 Stop @ 13090 North Rd
2:38	 Stop @ 13340 North Rd
2:39	 Stop @ 14066 North Rd
2:40	 Stop @ Landings Way
2:41	 Stop @ Eastview Dr
2:44	 Stop @ 3157 Rolston Rd
2:46	 Stop @ Marvin Dr
2:47	 Stop @ 3282 Rolston Rd
2:48	 Stop @ N Horrell Rd
2:50	 Stop @ Bryson Ct
2:52	 Stop @ 3461 Rolston Rd
2:54	 Stop @ Patrick Dr
2:56	 Stop @ 3535 Rolston Rd
2:58	 Stop @ S Hill Dr (First 

Drive By The Store)
2:59	 Stop @ Breeze Point Ct
3:02	 Stop @ 12355 Jennings 

Rd
3:04	 Stop @ 4030 Thompson 

Rd
3:05	 Stop @ 4168 Thompson 

Rd
3:06	 Stop @ 4226 Thompson 

Rd
3:07	 Stop @ 4171 Thompson 

Rd
3:10	 Stop @ 4149 Thompson 

Rd

RED STAR
MRS. CONN
6:21	 Fenton @ Cussewago
6:22	 Fenton @ Wenwood
6:24	 Fenton @ Edgewater
6:25	 1409 Fenton 
6:26	 Fenton @ Moffett
6:28	 N Towne Commons Blvd
6:31	 Dauner Rd @ Dauner 

Haus Apts
6:32	 1100 Dauner Rd
6:35	 14458 Eddy Lake Rd
6:37	 Crystal Lake Condos
6:40	 1221 Petts
6:41	 Fenton @ Lake Valley
6:42	 Fenton @ Pomona
6:43	 13417 Fenton Rd
6:44	 1315 Butcher 
6:45	 Butcher @ Crooked Lake
6:46	 Butcher @ Gage
6:50	 Fenton @ Mccully
6:51	 12459 Fenton
6:52	 Turnaround In Fenton 

Woods Sub

RED STAR
MRS. CONN
2:48	 Fenton @ Cussewago
2:50 	 Fenton @ Wenwood
2:52	 Fenton @ Edgewater
2:52	 14019 Fenton
2:53	 Fenton @ Moffett
2:54	 N Towne Commons Blvd
2:59	 Dauner @ Dauner Haus 

Apts
3:02	 1100 Dauner
3:03	 14458 Eddy Lake
3:06	 1221 Petts
3:07	 Crystal Cove Condos
3:08	 Fenton @ Petts
3:09	 Fenton @ Lake Valley
3:10	 Fenton @ Pomona
3:12	 13417 Fenton Rd
3:13	 1315 Butcher
3:14	 Butcher @ Crooked Lake
3:15	 Gage @ Butcher
3:18	 Fenton @ Mccully
3:19	 12459 Fenton
3:20	 Fenton Woods

RED CIRCLE
MR. TIM
6:34	 11125 S Jennings 
6:34	 11089 S Jennings
6:35	 11040 S Jennings
6:36	 S Jennings @ W Ray
6:36	 10451 S Jennings
6:37	 10330 S Jennings
6:38	 4031 W Baldwin
6:39	 4390 W Baldwin
6:40	 4472 W Baldwin 
6:40	 5052 W Baldwin
6:42	 9460 Sharp
6:42	 9435 Sharp 
6:43	 9372 Sharp
6:43	 9353 Sharp
6:44	 9023 Sharp
6:44 	 Sharp @ W Cook
6:46	 W Cook @ Lightner
6:47	 5060 W Cook 
6:49	 9426 S Linden
6:50	 S Linden @ Buttercup
6:52	 4401 W Thompson
6:53	 11377 Fairbanks
6:56	 12405 Fairbanks
6:57	 Lahring @ Minnetonka
6:58	 4162 Lahring
6:59 	 4141 Lahring
7:03	 Lahring @ St Andrews

RED CIRCLE PM
MR. TIM
1:52 	 4198 Lahring Rd
1:53	 4208 Lahring Rd
1:53	 4162 Lahring Rd
1:55	 Corner Of Minetonka
1:55	 13051 Minetonka
1:55	 13051 Minetonka
1:57	 4141 Lahring Rd
1:59	 3515 Lahring Rd
2:01	 3278 Lahring Rd
2:02	 3428 Lahring Rd
2:07	 11125 Jennings Rd
2:08	 11089 Jennings Rd
2:10	 11040 Jennings Rd
2:10	 10505 Jennings Rd
2:11 	 10451 Jennings Rd
2:12	 10330 Jennings Rd
2:14	 4039 Baldwin Rd
2:16	 4390 Baldwin Rd
2:18	 4440 Baldwin Rd
2:19	 4488 Baldwin Rd
2:21	 9460 Sharp Rd
2:23	 9435 Sharp Rd
2:25	 9023 Sharp Rd
2:27	 8500 Cook Rd
2:28	 Lighner Ln
2:30	 5060 Cook Rd
2:32	 9426 Linden Rd
2:37	 4401 Thompson Rd
2:38	 11377 Fairbanks Rd
2:41	 12405 Fairbanks Rd

RED HEART 
SHIELA 
6:34	 13188 Torrey 
6:36 	 14114 Torrey 
6:42 	 Fenton Estates 
6:45	 Westman Dr
6:49	 Torrey @ Julie Anne 
6:50	 13289 Torrey 
6:50 	 13263 Torrey 
6:52	 Crane @ Golden Shores 

Dr
6:53	 Crane @ Crane Ridge Dr 
6:54	 Crane @ Lake Shore Dr 
6:56	 Torrey @ Margaret Dr 
6:56	 Torrey @ Torrey Grove 
6:57	 Torrey @ Golf View 
6:58 	 Torrey @ Ruth 

RED HEART 
SHIELA 
2:47	 Torrey @ Ruth
2:49	 13188 Torrey 
2:50	 Crane @ Golden Shores 
2:51	 Crane @ Lake Shore 
2:53	 Crane @ Crane Wood 
2:54	 13263 Torrey 
2:55	 Torrey @ Juilanne Ct 
2:56	 14114 Torrey 
2:59	 South Long Lake @ 

Westman Dr 
3:01 	 Leroy @ Fenton 

Commons 
3:02	 Trealout Dr @ Fenton 

Estates 
3:07	 Grove Park @ Enid 
3:11	 Torrey @ Margret Dr
3:12	 Torrey @ Torrey Grove 
3:12	 Torrey @ Golf View 

MIDDLE SCHOOL / HIGH SCHOOL
DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP DROP-OFFPICK UP


